FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL
OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response... 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name ar		s)														
Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] Kennedy Michael N.				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Antero Midstream Corp [AM]							5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner					
(Last) (First) (Middle) 1615 WYNKOOP STREET				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 04/15/2021							X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) See Remark					
(Street) DENVER, CO 80202				4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)							6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City) (State) (Zip)			Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acqu						lired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned							
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)		(4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		of (D)			ollowing (s)	Form:	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial		
				(Month.	/Day/Year	Coo	de	V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 a	na 4)		Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Ownership (Instr. 4)
Commor \$0.01 pe	n stock, pai r share	r value	04/15/2021			F			6,086 (<u>1)</u>	D	\$ 8.71	848,891 ⁽²⁾			D	
Common stock, par value \$0.01 per share		04/15/2021			A			114,810	A	\$ 0	963,701 ⁽⁴⁾		Г	D		
Reminder:	Report on a s	separate line fo	or each class of secu	rities ben	neficially ov		irectly		directly.			3 00,701				
Reminder:	Report on a s	separate line fo			neficially ov	wned d	F	y or in Perso contai the fo	ndirectly. ons who ined in orm disp	respo this fo lays a	nd to to to to are curre	the collect not requ	ction of inf	ormation pond unle rol number	ss	1474 (9-02)
	•		Table II -	Derivati	ive Securit	wned d	quirees, opt	y or in Perso contai the fo d, Disp ions, o	ndirectly. ons who ined in orm disp posed of convertil	respo this follows a or Ber	nd to rm are currenterities)	the collect not requestly valid	ction of inf ired to res OMB conf	pond unle rol numbe	ss	
1. Title of	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transactio	Table II - n 3A. Deemed Execution Da	Derivati (e.g., put 4. tte, if Tr	ive Securit ts, calls, wa ransaction ode nstr. 8)	wned d	ttive ties red	y or in Perso contains the fo d, Dispions, of 6. Dat and Ex	ndirectly. ons who ined in orm disp	respo this follows a or Berole securable Date	nd to to to trm are currel reficial rities) 7. Ti Amo Und Secu	the collect not requ	ction of infinited to res OMB conf	pond unle	f 10. Owners Form of Derivati Security Direct (or Indire	11. Natu of Indire Beneficia Ownersh (Instr. 4)

Reporting Owners

P (0 N /	Relationships						
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
Kennedy Michael N. 1615 WYNKOOP STREET DENVER, CO 80202			See Remark				

Signatures

/s/ Alvyn A. Schopp, as attorne	y-in-fact for Michael N. Kennedy	04/19/2021
**Signature of	Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- In connection with the vesting and settlement of restricted stock units through the issuance of common stock of the Issuer ("Common Stock") pursuant to the Antero (1) Midstream Corporation Long Term Incentive Plan, the Issuer withheld Common Stock that would otherwise have been issued to the Reporting Person to satisfy his tax withholding obligations. The number of shares of Common Stock withheld was determined based on the closing price per share of Common Stock on April 15, 2021.
- (2) Includes 207,916 shares of Common Stock subject to previously granted restricted stock unit awards that remain subject to vesting.
- (3) Reflects the grant of restricted stock units pursuant to the Antero Midstream Corporation Long Term Incentive Plan which vest as to 25% of the total amount granted on each of the first four anniversaries of April 15, 2021, subject to continued employment through each vesting date.
- (4) Includes 322,726 shares of Common Stock subject to previously granted restricted stock unit awards that remain subject to vesting.

Remarks

Chief Financial Officer & Senior Vice President - Finance

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.